Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2015
TI-P149-08
ST Issue 7
AE44 and AE44S
Automatic Air and Gas Vents
for Liquid Systems
�

Tighten cover studs and nuts uniformly. Open up isolating valve.
Note on reassembly make sure that the dowel is located into the body.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 AE44 automatic air and gas vent
with steel body and Viton valve head flanged to EN 1092 PN40.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Soft valve cone AE44	 (packet of 3 of each)	 9
Main valve assembly with float	 AE44	 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 16, 17
	 AE44S	 5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 16, 17
Complete set of gaskets	 (packet of 3 sets)	 3, 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of automatic
air and gas vent.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN20
AE44 automatic air vent.
Recommended tightening torques
		  or
Item				    N m
		  mm
2	 17		  M10 x 60	 19 - 21
5	 17		  M12 x 8	 50 - 55
7	 Cheesehead		  M5 x 20	 2.5 - 2.8
*
ä
1516 65 177
Main valve assembly
with float (AE44S)
23
*Dowel8
651779 15168
Main valve assembly
with float (AE44)
DN15 and DN20
Withdrawal
distance
Withdrawal
distance
F
A
C
B
E
DN25 D
C
E
Free air discharge capacity
If the temperature of the air differs from 15°C, the discharge
capacity from the graph can be corrected by multiplying it by the
following equation:
	 289
	 273  +  T (T is the actual temperature)
It may be assumed that the temperature of the air is the same as
the temperature of the water.
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 Weight
DN15	 150	 80	 80	 215	 120	 155	 10.8
DN20	 150	 80	 80	 225	 120	 165	 10.8
DN25	 160	 115	 85	 282	 170	 215	 15.0
F
A
B
D
Flange bolt hole tappings
Size	 ASME 150	 ASME 300	 JIS /KS 20
DN15	 ½" - 13 UNC - 2B	 ½" - 13 - UNC - 2B	 M12
DN20	 ½" - 13 UNC - 2B	 " - 11 - UNC - 2B	 M12
DN25	 " - 11 UNC - 2B	 " - 11 - UNC - 2B	 M16